SCHOOL BOARD NEWS

The Haywood County Board of Education met in a special called board meeting on Tuesday, June 13,
2017 at 7:56 a.m.

Chairman Francis called the meeting to order. Mr. Jimmy Rogers gave the invocation, and led the Pledge
of Allegiance to the Flag.

Chairman Francis made the following announcements:
e Next Regular Board Meeting — July 10, 2017 — 7:00 p.m. at the Education Center
e No Board Work Session in July

There were no agenda adjustments.
No one addressed the Board during open session.
Heard the following personnel items and took action as necessary

Haywood County Schools Board Meeting 6/13/17

PERSONNEL FOR
INFORMATION

Separation from
Employment

NAME POSITION SITE SEPARATION EFFECTIVE
Valerie Blazer Teacher RES Resignation 6/13/17
Robyn Pressley Teacher JES Resignation 6/12/17
Kelsey Cain Teacher CLY Resignation 6/15/17

Employee Status Change

NAME POSITION SITE ADD/MOVE/REMOVE/CHANGE EFFECTIVE END

Change to Title | Teacher replacing Janet
Julia Hernandez Teacher RES Susie Nassis 6/17/17 cont
Denise Williamson TA MES Change to Tile | TA 8/17/17 cont

Leave of Absence

NAME POSITION SITE EFFECTIVE END
Teacher 2nd
Melony Witmer Grade JES 08/27/2017 @ 10/06/2017
Angela Ledford Teacher - Title | Clyde 09/13/2017 = 11/08/2017

PERSONNEL FOR
APPROVAL

*Emergency placement by
Superintendent

Employee Status Change

NAME POSITION SITE ADD/MOVE/REMOVE/CHANGE EFFECTIVE END
Interim TA to FT Custodian replacing Eva
Russell Amsler Interim TA CLY Singleton *7/3/17 cont
Sarah Souderes Teacher NCE Summer Reading Camp 27.5hrs/wk *6/14/17 717117
Diana Hofle Teacher Sub CO Change to Maternity Interim for Angela 9/1/17 TBA



Amanda Wells
Brittany Pless
Mark Ethridge
Robert Child
Martha Child

Dawn Hyatt
Emma Smith

Jill Barker
Jeff Haney
Lori Fox

Contract Renewals

NAME

Ashlee Jones

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Bus Driver

Teacher
Title | /AIG
Supervisor

Principal
Asst Principal

SITE

PHS

Cco
CcoO
CcO
Cco
Cco

PHS
HES

co
HEC
PHS

CONTRACT
TERM
One Year
Contract

Ledford

Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk
Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk
Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk
Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk

Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk
Add Bus Driver Migrant Summer Program
<15hrs/wk

Add Summer Camp 27.5hrs/wk

Change to Principal - PHS
Change to Secondary Supervisor-CO
Change to Principal - HEC

7/31/17
7/31/17
7/31/17
7/31/17
7/31/17

7/13/17
6/14/17

71117
71117
7/1/17

8/2/17
8/2/17
8/2/17
8/2/17
8/2/17

8/18/17
717117

cont
cont
cont

Dr. Nolte introduced Jill Barker as the new Principal at Pisgah High School. Mrs. Barker thanked the
Board, Dr. Garrett and Dr. Nolte for this opportunity. She expressed her love for the community and
school and stated she would make them proud by building on the strong foundation established at the

school.

Dr. Nolte introduced Jeff Haney as the new Secondary Supervisor. Mr. Haney thanked the Board, Dr.
Garrett and Dr. Nolte for their support and stated he would not let them down.

Dr. Nolte introduced Lori Fox as the new Principal at Haywood Early College. Mrs. Fox thanked the
Board, Dr. Garrett and Dr. Nolte for this opportunity. Mrs. Fox stated it was hard to leave the wonderful
people at Pisgah High School but was looking forward to this new opportunity.

Chairman Francis congratulated Mrs. Barker, Mr. Haney and Mrs. Fox on behalf of the board and stated
the board had confidence in them and knew they would do a great job.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 8:02 a.m.



