## SCHOOL BOARD NEWS

The Haywood County Board of Education met in a special called board meeting on Tuesday, June 13, 2017 at 7:56 a.m.

Chairman Francis called the meeting to order. Mr. Jimmy Rogers gave the invocation, and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Chairman Francis made the following announcements:

- Next Regular Board Meeting July 10, 2017 7:00 p.m. at the Education Center
- No Board Work Session in July

There were no agenda adjustments.

No one addressed the Board during open session.

Heard the following personnel items and took action as necessary

Haywood County Schools	Board Meeting	6/13/17			
PERSONNEL FOR INFORMATION					
Separation from Employment					
NAME	POSITION	SITE		SEPARATION	EFFECTIVE
Valerie Blazer	Teacher	RES		Resignation	6/13/17
Robyn Pressley	Teacher	JES		Resignation	6/12/17
Kelsey Cain	Teacher	CLY		Resignation	6/15/17
Employee Status Change					
NAME	POSITION	SITE	ADD/MOVE/REMOVE/CHANGE	EFFECTIVE	END
Julia Hernandez	Teacher	RES	Change to Title I Teacher replacing Janet Susie Nassis	6/17/17	cont
Denise Williamson	TA	MES	Change to Tile I TA	8/17/17	cont
Leave of Absence					
NAME	POSITION	SITE		EFFECTIVE	END
Melony Witmer	Teacher 2nd Grade	JES		08/27/2017	10/06/2017
Angela Ledford	Teacher - Title I	Clyde		09/13/2017	11/08/2017
PERSONNEL FOR APPROVAL					
*Emergency placement by Superintendent					
Employee Status Change					
NAME	POSITION	SITE	ADD/MOVE/REMOVE/CHANGE	EFFECTIVE	END
Russell Amsler	Interim TA	CLY	Interim TA to FT Custodian replacing Eva Singleton	*7/3/17	cont
Sarah Souderes	Teacher	NCE	Summer Reading Camp 27.5hrs/wk	*6/14/17	7/7/17
Diana Hofle	Teacher Sub	CO	Change to Maternity Interim for Angela	9/1/17	TBA

			Ledford		
Amanda Wells	Teacher	СО	Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk	7/31/17	8/2/17
Brittany Pless	Teacher	СО	Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk	7/31/17	8/2/17
Mark Ethridge	Teacher	СО	Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk	7/31/17	8/2/17
Robert Child	Teacher	СО	Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk	7/31/17	8/2/17
Martha Child	Teacher	СО	Add AIG Summer Camp <35hrs/wk	7/31/17	8/2/17
Dawn Hyatt	Bus Driver	PHS	Add Bus Driver Migrant Summer Program <15hrs/wk	7/13/17	8/18/17
Emma Smith	Teacher	HES	Add Summer Camp 27.5hrs/wk	6/14/17	7/7/17
Jill Barker	Title I /AIG Supervisor	СО	Change to Principal - PHS	7/1/17	cont
Jeff Haney	Principal	HEC	Change to Secondary Supervisor-CO	7/1/17	cont
Lori Fox	Asst Principal	PHS	Change to Principal - HEC	7/1/17	cont
Contract Renewals					
NAME	SITE	CONTRACT TERM			
Ashlee Jones	PHS	One Year Contract			

Dr. Nolte introduced Jill Barker as the new Principal at Pisgah High School. Mrs. Barker thanked the Board, Dr. Garrett and Dr. Nolte for this opportunity. She expressed her love for the community and school and stated she would make them proud by building on the strong foundation established at the school.

Dr. Nolte introduced Jeff Haney as the new Secondary Supervisor. Mr. Haney thanked the Board, Dr. Garrett and Dr. Nolte for their support and stated he would not let them down.

Dr. Nolte introduced Lori Fox as the new Principal at Haywood Early College. Mrs. Fox thanked the Board, Dr. Garrett and Dr. Nolte for this opportunity. Mrs. Fox stated it was hard to leave the wonderful people at Pisgah High School but was looking forward to this new opportunity.

Chairman Francis congratulated Mrs. Barker, Mr. Haney and Mrs. Fox on behalf of the board and stated the board had confidence in them and knew they would do a great job.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 8:02 a.m.